
From: 	 Philis.Yue@dot.gov  
To: 	 aemmer@ci.manteca.ca.us ]; a_fenumiai@yahoo.com ; acardoso@co.napa.ca.us ; 

Gcivil@samoateleco.corn; acaputo@goldengate.org ; AVillaverde@vrn.MARICOPA.GOV ; 
anadritch@ci.benicia.ca.us ; acantrell@ci.santa-rosa.ca.us ; atuatoo@asg.as ; 
ahernandez@sunline.org ; atanaka@honolulu.gov; ali.gulaid@vta.org ; alvin.itaki@hawaii.gov; 
aamezqui@dotlacity.org ; Akothar@cityofinglewood.org ; anamarie.inonog@omnitrans.org ; 
sva@sandag.cog.ca.us ; aaitken@scmtd.ca.us ; aochoa@torrnet.com; anicia.gottwig@sdmts.com ; 
anitac@ci.union-city.ca.us ; acochran@dot.state.az.us ; ann_glines@dot.ca.gov, annp@fresno.gov ; 
anne_dunisch@dot.ca.gov, annep@ci.corona.ca.us ; annew@outreach2.org ; arichman@mtc.ca.gov, 
arose@torrnet.com ; achan@mtc.ca.gov, aahmed@ladpw.org ; tmuck@ambag.org ; 
cchurc1@bart.dst. ca . us; jgold be@bart.dst. ca . us; pmathur@bart.dst.ca . us; MTanner@bart.gov, 
bthomas@bart.gov; akrishna@ci.fairfield.ca.us ; Aodell@slocity.org ; bduffy@lavta.org ; 
beiche@dot.state.nv.us ; BBechtold@sacog.org ; SAMSTEN@scag.ca.gov; bwahwisham@sacrt.com ; 
calvob@pss.cnmi.mp ; villanue@scag.ca.gov, clbmunisv@webwave.net ; avilab@rtcsnv.com ; 
mann@scag.ca.gov; araos@scag.ca.gov, Beverlyherndon@dot.ca.gov ; hendersonw@mta.net ; 
wdineen@octa.net ; bobfcrcd@aol.corn; bantila@vrn.maricopa.gov, BMurphy@santa-clarita.com ; 
huddy@the-partnership.org ; meyers.robert@mail.ci.torrance.ca.us ; Bdavis@sbmtd.gov; 
bchristh@ainet.corn; btravis@naipta.az.gov ; brian@acerail.com ; bmclean@cityofvacaville.corn; 
bfarley@ci.san-luis-obispo.ca.us ; bsmith@folsom.ca.us ; BoudreauB@MTA.net ; trpa@sierra.net ; 
bcbrnhrd@pacbell.net ; cbettencourt@lavta.org ; ckuhn@sacog.org ; pwdept@lodi.gov; 
cmagana@santa-clarita.com; cgalvez@sj-smart.corn; cquevedo@ci.visalia.ca.us ; cnuessl@bart.gov; 
DrummondC@MTA.NET ; chenrikson@rtcwashoe.corn; ctuff@riversidetransit.corn; 
mauc@samtrans.com; ccook@ci.fairfield.ca.us ; tcplan@cocopah.com ; 
rctc.rctc01.bechtelc@co.riverside.ca.us ; Cbicne@mtc.dst.ca.us ; cdahlgre@cityofnapa.org ; 
Cvose@downeyca.org ; TEXASKJM@CYBERRAMP.NET ; cli@actransit.org ; csimien@bart.org ; 
woodward@santa-rosa.ca.us ; chmolan@zeus.kern.org ; Chris_Lew@ci.sf.ca.us ; 
christina@mcag.cog.ca.us ; Cthompsl@ci.tucson.az.us ; chawkins@ympo.org ; 
csimmons@forsythe.corn; cteixeira@ci.union-city.ca.us ; statfan@aol.corn; creese@dpw.co.la.ca.us ; 
cindy.chiaverini@dot.ca.gov, cconley1@ci.tucson.az.us ; cwhite@actransit.org ; 
croberts@ci.victorville.ca.us ; csoper@mtc.ca.gov, Cgoldblatt@mtc.ca.gov, csc@sandag.cog.ca.us ; 
cgoldb@mtc.ca.gov; cgoodeno@actransit.org ; cmkdgibbs@earthlink.net ; 
vanmplc@mail.co.stanislaus.ca.us ; csheik@lavta.org ; Dbuskirk@dot.state.az.us ; 
dang@ci.commerce.ca.us ; Slocog@slonet.org ; dlang@mtc.ca.gov; dmercado@ci.santa-ana.ca.us ; 
dara.wheeler@dot.ca.gov ; ddennis@vrn.maricopa.gov; dsobotka@mst.org ; 
dsciarra@ci.redding.ca.us ; Dadams@gfnet.com; Dshuter@gfnet.corn; 
peaced@rtcsouthernnevada.com ; djickling@rtcwashoe.corn; delliott@sprynet.com ; 
dbiondolillo@ci.santa-ana.ca.us ; david-feinberg@ci.santa-monica.ca.us ; ddutra@jps.net ; 
ddelgado@octa.net ; danozuka@ucdavis.edu ; dkinslow@scmtd.ca.us ; dgr@sandag.cog.ca.us ; 
Dee_Huey@ci.sf.ca.us ; dtrupp@co.kings.ca.us ; Dmorse@rtcwashoe.com ; dblais@octa.net ; 
dhessler@nctd.org ; parkerd@samtrans.com ; dfolkers@ci.palm-desert.ca.us ; dminteer@octa.net ; 
ddowdle@scat.org ; donatojr@hotmail.com; ddesboine@actransit.org ; DLee@bart.gov, 
dbarnes@forsythe.com ; dorene_jackson@dot.ca.gov ; djohnson@co.coconino.az.us ; 
douglas_brodowski@ci.buena-park.ca.us ; estewa@mtc.ca.gov, ewendt@lightspeed.net ; 
ekuriyama@ci.gardena.ca.us ; enriqueze@scrra.net ; ericharson@folsom.ca.us ; 
eileen.ross@sfmta.com ; emartin@dot.state.nv.us ; egamache@nctd.org ; elena.fitts@omnitrans.org ; 
betsy@scmtd.corn; esotelo1@mail.ci.tucson.az.us ; romolorl@pss.cnmi.mp ; ellen.moy@comcast.net ; 
ERoundtree@NCTD.ORG ; ellen-gelbard@ci.santa-monica.ca.us ; grace.eng@culvercity.org ; 
erodriguez@tularehhsa.org ; harris@cccta.org ; eadams@MTDB.sdmts.com ; eric.cheng@sdmts.com ; 
erin.burns@dot.ca.gov; defratese@rtcsnv.com ; elovi@sunline.org ; Evelyn_Bruse@ci.sf.ca.us ; 
FFavila@ci.santa-rosa.ca.us ; faleosina@yahoo.com ; Quesada2@Aol.com ; bsmith@folsom.ca.us ; 
fbravo@mail.ci.tucson.az.us ; FloresF@MTA.NET ; fkett@calarog.org ; Gabriel.corley@dot.ca.gov ; 
hra160@hra.co.santa-cruz.ca.us ; scruza.hra068@hw1.cahwnet.gov; kerrycng@aolcom; 
gprior@goldengate.org ; gfink@ci.fairfield.ca.us ; ggraham@ci.victorville.ca.us ; 
Gcaton@downeyca.org ; gvictorio@forsythe.corn; garza@asila.org ; gadams@simivalley.org ; 
gsummey@simivalley.org ; vctc@fishnet.net ; LoweG@MTA.net ; glenn_k_bailey@dot.ca.gov; 
gsalazar@sj-smart.com ; Hailg@samtrans.com ; gkrause@rtcwashoe.corn; Gnielsen@sbcag.org ; 
Gwen@mcag.cog.ca.us ; gjames@thegrid.net ; HECarlberg@Aol.com ; Menninger@earthlink.net ; 
hca@sandag.org ; henry.chister@redondo.org ; hnickel@rctc.org ; hermie_bareng@ci.sf.ca.us ; 
hhayslett@simivalley.org ; rctc.rctc01.sugita@co.riverside.ca.us ; hharvath@mst.org ; 
isable.virola@omnitrans.org ; jbailey@co.coconino.az.us ; Jjcorby@cityofinglewood.org ; 
jbecerra@ci.norwalk.ca.us ; Jjarrett@downeyca.org ; jasvbrown@cityofinglewood.org ; 
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jamess@ci.salinas.ca.us ; Slocog@slonet.org ; Jkemp@sbcag.org ; Jdemartinez@lavta.org ; 
jfratallone@BCAG.org ; smoreno@sj-smart.corn; jchopra1@mail.ci.tucson.az.us ; 
jmanipud@torrnet.corn; JeanAnn.Fisher@tucsonaz.gov ; Jamavisca@ci.santa-rosa.ca.us ; 
jgreen@ci.benicia.ca.us ; jsloan@dot.state.az.us ; Jmuir@cityofinglewood.org ; 
jdolfini@vrn.maricopa.gov ; jeffery.ballou@vta.org ; jslusarz@trrrix3.dot.ca.gov ; sharej@rtcsnv.com ; 
jennifer.louie@dot.ca.gov; jhallreno@sbrglobal.net ; Jerry_Levine@ci.sf.ca.us ; 
Jbrown@mcag.cog.ca.us ; jessica.tran@vta.org ; jhertel@folsom.ca.us ; jim_conant@dot.ca.gov, 
jmartin@actransit.org ; jmartin@actransit.org ; Joan.sollenberger@dot.ca.gov ; tsaoj@scag.ca.gov ; 
capelle@scrra.net ; slavitj@samtrans.com ; jralston@dot.state.az.us ; jandoh@ci.benicia.ca.us ; 
jflansberg@ci.carson-city.nv.us ; johnw@co.kern.ca.us ; jdu@Sandag.cog.ca.us ; 
John.Zukas@tucsonaz.gov; jharris@ci.vallejo.ca.us ; jgross@ympo.org ; John.mason@dot.ca.gov, 
john.mason@dot.ca.gov; jwebsters@slocity.org ; josequinata@yahoo.corn; jcaceres@sacog.org ; 
JoeP@ci.corona.ca.us ; jloh@ci.gardena.ca.us ; Jomartin@dot.ca.gov, josie_rodriquez-
smith@dot.ca.gov, judi.perry@mcagov.org ; jquinonez@cityoflamirada.org ; jdauth@prcity.com ; 
jvanhoff@transbaycenter.org ; pw@samoatelco.com ; jchambers@ci.carson-city.nv.us ; 
JOIson@vrn.MARICOPA.GOV ; kal_ulugia@yahoo.com ; Kshadan@gfnet.corn; 
KarenE@ci.corona.ca.us ; kreynoso@sacrt.corn; payroll@cccta.org ; kyu@sj-smart.corn; 
Kemartin@jps.net ; tennismt@aol.corn; kdroe@riversidetransit.corn; ken.tatsuguchi@hawaii.gov ; 
ksu@sandag.cog.ca.us ; Kenneth.Shirokane@hawaii.gov, kschill@cityofmontebello.corn; 
kev@sandag.org ; Mow, Kerry; kdaughto@ci.fairfield.ca.us ; kkane@vvta.org ; kyo@sandag.org ; 
weinrich@rtc.co.clark.nv.us ; kovermeyer@sjcog.org ; kreitz@yctd.org ; lakeda_johnson@dot.ca.gov, 
It115@co.merced.ca.us ; Larrymta@zapcom.net ; hhIs@co.merced.ca.us ; Igentile@sunline.org ; 
Ihunt@ympo.org ; laura@hta.org ; Ihernadez@reconnectingamerica.org ; Ldahms@mtc.ca.gov ; 
Idiaz@ci.santa-maria.ca.us ; pw@samoatelco.com ; Idroz@dnco.org ; illiand@ci.corona.ca.us ; 
lgould@octa.net ; Iclark@ci.porterville.ca.us ; linda_coquia@ci.sf.ca.us ; shasroad@snowcrest.net ; 
linda.musengo@sdmts.com ; Ivera@actransit.org ; Ikranitz@ci.gardena.ca.us ; Imills@octa.net ; 
lberg@sanbenitocog.org ; Isabo@dot.state.nv.us ; lhasch@sbmtd.gov, liz@scmtd.corn; 
elniedziela@ucdavis.edu ; Ikemp@mtc.dst.ca.us ; loanl@ci.commerce.ca.us ; 
Imoe@riversidetransit.com ; Lcrimi@azdot.gov; Lwilliam@downeyca.org ; Lulu-_liou2@ci.sf.ca.us ; 
Imcenesp@ci.chico.ea.us ; Lwillhite@cityofinglewood.org ; LYu@goldengate.org ; 
Mae.Sung@omnitrans.org ; mroddi@mtc.ca.gov; maranda@mtc.ca.gov ; mmalaster@ci.vallejo.ca.us ; 
maria.brandwein@vta.org ; maria.marinos@vta.org ; mkim@octa.net ; mayupan@ci.union-city.ca.us ; 
mmcalli@bart.gov, Mgilbert@sacrt.com ; pisano@scag.ca.gov, mjeffer@ci.tucson.az.us ; 
meros@ci.arcadia.ca.us ; mwilliams@ci.national-city.ca.us ; mary@nwc01.corn; mlowrey@nctd.org ; 
williamsm@metro.net ; MCarpenter@sacog.org ; Avancena@aslia.org ; 
mhawkesowrth@ci.claremont.ca.us ; mring@sacrt.corn; mIchambers@scat.org ; mfody@citibus.corn; 
muyeno@dot.ci.la.ca.us ; richmai@mta.net ; Mwiley@slacrt.com; mseden-hansen@ci.santa-
maria.ca.us ; mdulude@yctd.org ; mcisneros@rctc.org ; Michelle.gallagher@dot.ca.gov ; 
Michelle.CAMPBELL@omnitrans.org ; mmckinsey@sj-smart.com ; mcompton@pricty.com ; 
mholder1@ci.tucson.az.us ; mike.tasosa@vta.org ; mnelson@riversidetransit.corn; 
mjackson@innercite.com ; MQuiros@cityofmontebello.corn; Mlansdell@ci.gardena.ca.us ; 
mbabauta@ci.santa-rosa.ca.us ; 1MCEAFAX- 
Mona+20-+20Santa+20Rosa+20City+20of+20Babauta+40707-543-3326@dot.gov ; 
transit@ci.visalia.ca.us ; dheitman@mtc.ca.gov; nhoang@sacrt.com ; nva@sandag.cog.ca.us ; 
ngoff@wta.org ; nbest@dot.state.nv.us]; nctdg2fl@pacbell.net ; Nel@hta.org ; nhaven@trpa.org ; 
nrannell@goldengate.org ; comdev@pgccs.org ; Npekelo@folsom.ca.us ; nveloso@ci.fairfield.co.us ; 
ochi@ci.claremont.ca.us ; odavid@placer.ca.gov, pnamba@ci.benicia.ca.us ; 
pbelchamber@ci.vallejo.ca.us ; pgalera@octa.net ; pkoupai@cityofinglewood.org ; 
Patricia_Wu@ci.sf.ca.us ]; pwoody@tularehhsa.org ; pdossett@mcag.cog.ca.us ; paul.ogren@vta.org ; 
faustmbl@aol.com ; pedro.guzman@vta.org ; pengel@co.napa.ca.us ; pwallin@ci.gardena.ca.us ; 
Andayap@samtrans.corn; Andayap@samtrans.corn; vctc3@fishnet.net ; Kurio, Phyllis; 
Probinson@sacrt.com ; rpilipina@mail.gov.gu ; Ralphcaudillo/hq/caltrans/cagov@dot; 
TWGPMS@aol.com; rodunlami@mtc.ca.gov; rebecca.arthur@cwixrnail.corn; Matsuda, Reiko; 
renreyes@ladpw.org ; r_vise@ci.lompoc.ca.us ; rsheridan@wta.org ; rteano@octa.net ; 
rgolden@bart.gov, richb@earthlink.net ; RHannasch@nctd.org ; rcromwell@prodigy.net ; 
trpa@sierra.net ; rperalta@ci.norwalk.ca.us ; Bperkins@sbcag.org ; macmcabee@ucdavis.edu ; 
robin@westcat.org ; rcabasan@riversidetransit.corn; Rmilroy@gfnet.com ; roger@hta.org ; 
rohan.kurupu@omnitrans.org ; rcordero@forsythe.corn; ron@avta.com ; RHughes@co.kings.ca.us ; 
Slocog@slonet.org ; ayala@scag.ca.gov; rglauthier@col.com ; benadu@yahoo.com ; 
ryan.ong@dot.ca.gov ; sallymta@zapcom.net ; vctc1@fishnet.net ; ssellers@goventura.org ; 
schavez@dot.state.az.us ; sammock@aol.corn; smcgrew@dot.state.nv.us ; 
swilliams@ci.fairfield.ca.us ; Sandra_Khaw@ci.sf.ca.us ; shalinin@aol.com ; solsson@azdot.gov; 
Sharon.scherzinger@dot.ca.gov; speterson@rctc.org ; sheri_yoshizawa@exec.state.hi.us ; 
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spatterson@sacrt.corn; SGOODING@rctc.org ; zarifi@scag.ca.gov, mariaa ci.corona.ca.us ; 
ski@sandag.org ; speck@mhcl-law.corn; sva@sandag.cog.ca.us ; 
rctc-rctc01.wiggins@co.riverside.ca.us ; Strugge@zeus.kern.org ; sponte@eccta.org ; 
steveo@rrta.corn; Sdial@co.sanjoaquin.ca.us ; smaas@sbmtd.gov; Scdebaun.@bbklaw.corn; 
Stwoods@zeus.kern.org ; Sspedowfsi@lavta.org ; steven@sctransit.corn; sbrown@scat.org ; 
shanson@ci.redding.ca.us ; trpa@sierra.net ; suelynn.chong@hawaii.gov, Gcivil@samoateleco.corn; 
sboho@vrn.maricopa.gov; susan@rrta.corn; sbr@sandag.org ; slipman@santa-clarita.corn; 
YOUNGS@scag.ca.gov; Swinslow.slocog@juno.corn; tkramp@sanjoaquinrtd.corn; tlove@rctc.org ; 
tasha.davis@omnitrans.org ; strickland@scag.ca.gov; tsheets@sacrt.corn; 
Terisa.Price@redondo.org ; twesteb@aol.corn; Clbmunisv@webwave.net ; teasley@ci.modesto.ca.us ; 
cordellt@rtcsnv.com ; tclark@ci.norwalk.ca.us ; tknudsen@mtc.ca.gov; thornburght@pss.cnmi.mp ; 
tchisom@santa-clarita.corn; tgdala@ci.calabasas.ca.us ; tharais@ci.fairfield.ca.us ; 
ttaelour@rtcwashoe.com ; smartcfo@inreach.com ; thiltner@scmtd.corn; Hamayasu, Toru; 
Tbritten@sacrt.corn; trfry@citycoach.corn; t_charbonneau@ci.lompoc.ca.us ; haylockv@scrra.net ; 
cverdin@actransit.org ; Vsood@lavta.org ; vpaz@ci.riverside.ca.us ; bak_vi@sanbag.ca.gov; 
vwarner@cityofmadera.corn; vcandles@cityofmadera.corn; anglnov@mail.co.stanislaus.ca.us ; 
vdelacruz@ci.gardenabus.com ; wallen@sanbenitocog.org ; leww@samtrans.com ; 
wbush@gardenabus.com ; wsi@sandag.cog.ca.us ; Kira, Wesley; wballenger@gardenabus.com ; 
willie_lim@ci.sf.ca.us ; Wgarner@placer.ca.gov; wfuentes@ci.union-city.ca.us ; VVilliambbassett/hq 
/caltrans/cagov@dot; Bderrick@sbcag.org ; sunlinecfo@aol.corn; WilsonL@ci.union-city.ca.us ; Loo, 
Winnie; xuhl@ci.calabasas.ca.us ; zozimo.malana@omnitrans.org  

CC: 	 Philis.Yue@dot.gov, Ingrid.Libao@dot.gov  
Sent: 	 8/30/2007 11:00:37 AM 
Subject: 	 2007 TEAM & ECHO year end closing schedule 
Attachments: 	 image001.gif 

1) TEAM will be closed 9/24 6:00 pm (PST) - TEAM access will be restricted for obligations, deobligations, fund 
substitutions, FPC/UZA transfers, closeouts with deobligations. 

2) ECHO will be closed 9/26 12:00 pm (PST) — ECHO-web will be shutdown until October 1,2007 
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